

January 13, 2022

Mr. Clarence Atkinson Town of Plymouth Building Department 80 Main Street Terryville, CT 06786

Re: Letter of Professional Opinion

Project:	Plymouth West Relo CT (Verizon Upgrade) 33 Keegan Road Plymouth, CT 06782
Owner:	Steven A. Westall
Engineer:	CENTEK Engineering, Inc. 63-2 North Branford Road, Branford, CT 06405
Contractor:	Eastern Communications, Inc. 103R Old Windsor Rd, Bloomfield, CT 06002
Centek Project No.: 20150.04	
Building Permit No.: 21-216	

Dear Mr. Atkinson,

We are providing this "Letter of Professional Opinion" with regard to the structural components at the above referenced project.

The following are the basis for substantiating compliance with construction documents prepared by Centek Engineering, Inc. dated 02/19/2021 Rev.0, Structural Analysis Report prepared by Centek Engineering, Inc. dated 01/20/2021 Rev.1, Mount Modification Drawings prepared by Maser Consulting Connecticut dated 12/30/2020 and Mount Analysis Report prepared by Maser Consulting Connecticut dated 12/30/2020:

- Contractor provided photos of completed construction on 01/10/2022
- Field observations of completed construction on 01/12/2022.

The work under this Contract has been reviewed and found, to the Engineer's best knowledge, information and belief, to be completed in general compliance with the documents prepared by the aforementioned offices.

Sincerely, Carlo F. Centore, PE